

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 362 of 2025

Gialkim Maku Maring

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 340 of 2025

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

18-03-2026

Registry is directed to list these cases day after tomorrow,
i.e., 20-03-2026 under the same caption.

JUDGE

Devananda